Fixed-income book well balanced
Allocation according to our operative diversification

II

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook 2011  | Appendix  |

S&P financial strength rating

,0
1,000
2,000
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
7,000
8,000
9,000

10,000
11,000
12,000

2007 2008 2009 2010 1H/2011

AAA AA A BBB <BBB

Fixed-income portfolio in m. EUR

 Modified duration as of 30 Jun 2011: 3.8 (2010: 3.5)

III

Focus on high-quality securities
Strategically short modified duration

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook 2011  | Appendix  |

1%

Asset allocation in m. EUR

1) Investments in governmentals and semi-governmentals
2) Market value as at 30 June 2011

Total assets under own mgmt.

EUR 25,523 m.2)

Portugal
30

Ireland
31

Italy
27

Greece
0

Spain
166

EUR 254 m.2)

1)No material exposure in Southern Europe and Ireland
Merely 1.0% of total assets under own management

IV

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook 2011  | Appendix  |

Portfolio Scenario
Change in market value

in m. EUR
Changes in OCI before tax

in m. EUR

Equities Prices   -10% -3 -3

Equities Prices   -20% -7 -7

Equities Prices   -30% -10 -10

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +50 bps -455 -348

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -50 bps 470 360

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +100 bps -891 -680

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -100 bps 960 735

As at 30 June 2011

Stress tests

V

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook 2011  | Appendix  |

Others
3%

Financials
48%

Industrials
49%

"Financials" are held in the following currencies:

 EUR 54%, USD 29%, GBP 5% and others 12%

Insurance
12%

Publicly
guaranteed

3%

Special
banks

5%
Banks

covering all
activities

75%

Others
5%

EUR 6,790 m.* EUR 3,250 m.*

Corporate sector allocation in %

* Market value as at 30 June 2011

VI

Asset allocation of corporate bonds
Reflects market spectrum

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook 2011  | Appendix  |